MIDKtm/2021/1348/IA           Dated:  12-05-2021

Administrative Sanction is hereby accorded for the  MI Class I- HK- Improvements to

Kuruvelipadi and Vadakkekkara Padasekharams near Kuruvelipadi Bridge in Vazhappally

Panchayath  at an estimate cost of   1500000    (Rupees  Fifteen Lakh).   

          The expenditure of this may be met from the provision under the head of account    4702-

00-101-66-01-00-V (Minor Irrigation Class I-schemes Under Haritha Keralam,works)  

              Administrative Sanction issued for the above work is entered in the administrative

[...]

Paippad Panchayath

ORDER No. MIDKtm/2021/1248/IA           Dated:  11-05-2021

Administrative Sanction is hereby accorded for the  MI Class II- Rectification of outer bund of

Poovam 900 Kizhakk Padasekharam in Paippad Panchayath  at an estimate cost of  

1400000    (Rupees  Fourteen Lakh).   

          The expenditure of this may be met from the provision under the head of account    4702-

00-101-65-01-00-V (Minor Irrigation Class Ii-schemes Under Haritha Keralam,works)  

              Administrative Sanction issued for the above work is entered in the administrative

[...]

Sub- Renovation of Tanks and Ponds- HK- Renovation of chiravamuttam Pond in Kurichy

Panchayth

ORDER No. MIDKtm/2021/1331/IA           Dated:  12-01-2022

Administrative Sanction is hereby accorded for the  Renovation of Tanks and Ponds- HK-

Renovation of chiravamuttam Pond in Kurichy Panchayth  at an estimate cost of  

1500000    (Rupees  Fifteen Lakh).   

          The expenditure of this may be met from the provision under the head of account    4702-

00-101-63-01-00-V (Renovation Of Tanks And Ponds- Schemes Under Haritha

Keralam,works)  

              Administrative Sanction issued for the above work is entered in the administrative

[...]

ORDER No. MIDKtm/2021/3072/IA           Dated:  30-07-2021

Administrative Sanction is hereby accorded for the  SDRF- Rectification to the outer bund of

Thoopram padasekharam near farm house in ward No.1 in vazhappally panchayath  at an

estimate cost of   1040000    (Rupees  Ten Lakh Forty Thousand).   

          The expenditure of this may be met from the provision under the head of account    8443-

00-108-00-00-00-V (PW Deposit)  

              Administrative Sanction issued for the above work is entered in the administrative

sanction register vide register number  571/2021-2022

[...]

MIDKtm/2021/3095/IA           Dated:  30-07-2021

Administrative Sanction is hereby accorded for the  SDRF VI- Rectification to the sides of of

Ayithamundakam thodu at Valiyaveettil and Puthukattu Purayidabhagom in ward No.4 of

Paippad Panchayath  at an estimate cost of   1100000    (Rupees  Eleven Lakh).   

          The expenditure of this may be met from the provision under the head of account    8443-

00-108-00-00-00-V (PW Deposit)  

              Administrative Sanction issued for the above work is entered in the administrative

sanction register vide register number  570/2021-2022

[...]

23-02-2022

Administrative Sanction is hereby accorded for the  MI Priority works- Urgent restoration of

Kollath Chathankary- Vachal thodu for agriculture purpose in ward No 15 of Paippad

Panchayath in Changanassery Municipality  at an estimate cost of   270000    (Rupees  Two

Lakh Seventy Thousand).   

          The expenditure of this may be met from the provision under the head of account    4702-

00-101-84-01-00-V (PRIORITY WORKS UNDER MINOR IRRIGATION - WORKS)  

              Administrative Sanction issued for the above work is entered in the administrative

[...]

Administrative Sanction is hereby accorded for the  MI Priority Works- Improvements of

Cheruvallipady- Vaniyankeeri Thodu from Cheruvallipady Junction towards downstream

for agriculture purpose in Ward no.18 of Kurichy Panchayath in Changanassery LAC  at an

estimate cost of   1200000    (Rupees  Twelve Lakh).   

          The expenditure of this may be met from the provision under the head of account    4702-

00-101-84-01-00-V (PRIORITY WORKS UNDER MINOR IRRIGATION - WORKS)  

              Administrative Sanction issued for the above work is entered in the administrative

[...]

21-01-2022

Administrative Sanction is hereby accorded for the  MI Priority Works- Improvements to

Aiyathamundakam thodu for agriculture purpose from ward No. 4 towards downstream in

Paippad Panchayath of Changanassery LAC  at an estimate cost of   1400000    (Rupees 

Fourteen Lakh).   

          The expenditure of this may be met from the provision under the head of account    4702-

00-101-84-01-00-V (PRIORITY WORKS UNDER MINOR IRRIGATION - WORKS)  

              Administrative Sanction issued for the above work is entered in the administrative